
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

36.67

TMA 9/28/2014

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Chevy All American Joni Silva10 36.67



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

42.96

TMA 9/28/2014

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson10 42.96



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

26.73

TMA 9/28/2014

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16035 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Terri Arnold10 26.73

16026 Lexi Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader9 27.66

16032 Cruzer Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson9 28.23

16021 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney8 31.93

16033 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Eileen O'Donnell5 38.11

16019 Rumli Mudi Erika Kiss5 39.12



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

24.92

TMA 9/28/2014

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20042 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold10 24.92

20039 Solo6 Border Collie Judy Ann Katzwinkel9 25.07

20014 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho9 26.13

20015 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere8 28.09

20080 Haley Australian Shepherd Michael Kurdzo8 28.26

20044 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson7 30.52

20028 Renegade Border Collie Pamela O'Day7 31.74

20018 Cote All American Jim Koras5 36.47

20076 Bijou Australian Shepherd Janet Belval NQ NT

20003 Darby Australian Shepherd Debi O'Keefe NQ NT

20009 Kiah Siberian Husky Alicia Cyr NQ NT

20077 Rue Border Collie Jim Koras NQ NT

24035 Elvis Border Collie Andy Winther NQ 25.41

20115 Roxy Border Collie Richard DeAmelio NQ 29.49

20067 Demi Border Collie Rayda Vega NQ 31.6

20001 Beau Australian Shepherd Janet Belval NQ 34.89

20022 Torri B Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 40.55

20041 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 41.01

20070 Quinn Border Collie Kathy Kealey NQ 41.38

20073 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Zaccaro NQ 42.39

20048 Simon Welsh Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Worthington NQ 43.84

20036 Tango Dalmatian Bronwyn Schoelzel NQ 43.85

20051 Misty Australian Shepherd Alicia Cyr NQ 44.01

20034 Caitlyn Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs NQ 45.98



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

24.92

TMA 9/28/2014

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20068 James Australian Shepherd Sally King NQ 48.46



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

29.42

TMA 9/28/2014

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24024 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere10 29.42

24021 Levi Rottweiler MJ Kushwara8 33.2

24020 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall8 34.72

24042 Zephyr Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer 7 37.88

24006 Gracie German Shepherd Dog Elizabeth Annand5 44.16

24022 Blaze Vizsla Erika Kiss NQ NT

24010 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 33.67

24009 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 34.16

24018 Colby Golden Retriever Jane Knight NQ 42.13

24043 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 42.38

24033 Sakura Doberman Pinscher Linda Krukar NQ 43.25



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

58.34

TMA 9/28/2014

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Kody All American Joni Silva10 58.34



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

32.71

TMA 9/28/2014

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16049 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson10 32.71

16042 Flyer Border Collie Lucinda Rubin9 35.08

16056 Tucker Australian Shepherd Debi O'Keefe8 39.35

16050 Kaedence Border Collie Linda Patenaude NQ NT



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsTMA 9/28/2014

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20089 Sunshine Belgian Tervuren Sharon Ware NQ NT

20055 Suede Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 36.03

20056 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 47.71



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

TMA 9/28/2014

153

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20074 Roxy Australian Shepherd Ellen Kurdzo100 56.39 2.713

20075 Brody All American Sheryl Nearine90 48.32 3.166

20103 Safari Border Collie Susan Hanson NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

TMA 9/28/2014

147

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12046 Echo Border Terrier Merris Williams NQ NT

12053 Mayzie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Curtiss NQ 73.96 1.988



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

TMA 9/28/2014

150

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16059 Quiz All American Laura Simonelli NQ 65.73 2.282

16060 Cooper Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

 NQ 76.57 1.959



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

TMA 9/28/2014

153

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20076 Bijou Australian Shepherd Janet Belval95 59.28 2.581

20080 Haley Australian Shepherd Michael Kurdzo90 37.02 4.133

20092 Merlin Australian Shepherd Donna Jean Maheux NQ NT

20077 Rue Border Collie Jim Koras NQ NT

20078 Smokey Portuguese Water Dog Angela Kalmanash NQ NT

20081 Gage Australian Shepherd Melissa Ferguson NQ 47.27 3.237

20095 Ruby Siberian Husky Carol Benway NQ 66.07 2.316

20082 Maya Collie Karin Sheehy NQ 77.88 1.965

20104 Libby Border Collie Regina Landesberg NQ 78.6 1.947

20079 Panda Portuguese Water Dog Andrew Kalmanash NQ 103.33 1.481



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

TMA 9/28/2014

153

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24041 Flash Belgian Malinois Francine Segreti NQ 57.59 2.657



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

TMA 9/28/2014

165

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12005 Tush Papillon Monique Plinck100 39.7 4.156

12043 Kira Shiba Inu Andrea Ruzzo100 69.54 2.373

12042 Tessa Shetland Sheepdog Margaret McKulsky NQ 61.87 2.667



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

TMA 9/28/2014

168

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16051 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ NT

16054 Rocko Boston Terrier Misty Peterson NQ 79.62 2.110



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

TMA 9/28/2014

170

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24035 Elvis Border Collie Andy Winther NQ 38.28 4.441

20070 Quinn Border Collie Kathy Kealey NQ 43.01 3.953

20067 Demi Border Collie Rayda Vega NQ 49.33 3.446

20068 James Australian Shepherd Sally King NQ 56.29 3.020

20073 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Zaccaro NQ 65.22 2.607

20066 Nike Border Collie Stefanie Rainer NQ 69.49 2.446

20065 Cara Portuguese Water Dog Andrew Kalmanash NQ 78.49 2.166

20071 Gryff Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu NQ 93.49 1.818



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

TMA 9/28/2014

170

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24036 Cruzan Weimaraner Lynette Bresnahan95 63.26 2.687



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

TMA 9/28/2014

170

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Jude VallozeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8037 Bones Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ NT

8003 Fiona Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Coe NQ 54.01 3.148



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

TMA 9/28/2014

170

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Jude VallozeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 42.81 3.971

12041 Camber Papillon Heather Ciribassi NQ 43.27 3.929

12004 Ben Border Terrier Louise Traska NQ 83.17 2.044



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

TMA 9/28/2014

175

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Jude VallozeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16066 Izzy Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud NQ 46.52 3.762

16067 Petey English Cocker Spaniel Beverly Isch NQ 57.72 3.032



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

TMA 9/28/2014

180

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Jude VallozeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20006 Hailey Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ NT

20120 Zuni Australian Shepherd Laurie Grace NQ NT

20009 Kiah Siberian Husky Alicia Cyr NQ NT

20097 Secret Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks NQ 43.43 4.145

20110 Pippa Border Collie Rita Berardino NQ 44.6 4.036

20003 Darby Australian Shepherd Debi O'Keefe NQ 47.94 3.755

20002 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ 52.28 3.443

20001 Beau Australian Shepherd Janet Belval NQ 54.19 3.322

20010 Libby Golden Retriever Monica Land Stathers NQ 64.35 2.797

20008 Whimsey Whippet Ulrike Reinisch NQ 68.64 2.622



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

TMA 9/28/2014

180

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Jude VallozeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Kola German Shepherd Dog Lynn Fichman100 42.71 4.214

24003 Dash German Shepherd Dog Diane Mathieu100 52.66 3.418

24037 Dolly Gordon Setter Liz Wilshere100 55.46 3.246

24006 Gracie German Shepherd Dog Elizabeth Annand NQ 58.04 3.101



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

TMA 9/28/2014

170

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Jude VallozeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8050 Fabulous Papillon Darlene Hunt100 38.74 4.388

8013 Tucker Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini100 41.69 4.078

8043 Astro Papillon Laura Simonelli100 43.83 3.879

8041 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 44.1 3.855

8007 Deesel Papillon Deborah Hunt100 44.61 3.811

8014 Daniel Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 45.6 3.728

8023 Ben Matlock Australian Terrier Nancy Wentworth100 45.99 3.696

8005 Levi Papillon Nancy Andrysiak100 51.43 3.305

8040 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 53.24 3.193

8017 Bounder Papillon Dianne Jamison NQ 42.14 4.034

8006 Bobbie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini NQ 42.35 4.014

8012 Blast Papillon Laura Simonelli NQ 42.72 3.979

8015 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 45.22 3.759

8011 Myka Papillon Nancy Andrysiak NQ 48.94 3.474

8020 Chevy All American Joni Silva NQ 49.63 3.425

8042 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt NQ 55.15 3.083

8027 Cher Papillon Nancy Andrysiak NQ 59.99 2.834

8021 Bitzy Maltese Yolando Russell NQ 63.23 2.689

8019 Walter Dandie Dinmont Terrier Sherry Bohman NQ 74.14 2.293



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

TMA 9/28/2014

170

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Jude VallozeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Blaze Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts100 37.14 4.577

12025 Dusty Miniature Poodle Debbie West100 38.24 4.446

12002 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 38.66 4.397

12008 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 39.24 4.332

12024 Tiki Papillon Monique Plinck100 39.78 4.274

12011 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 41.33 4.113

12017 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness100 43.79 3.882

12027 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 43.79 3.882

12014 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski100 45.75 3.716

12023 Molly Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Fiona McIntosh100 47.22 3.600

12021 Magic Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Curtiss100 48.5 3.505

12013 Mayzie Cocker Spaniel Tom O'Brien100 50.37 3.375

12009 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson100 54.05 3.145

12030 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ NT

12028 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes NQ 42.46 4.004

12019 Zeus Miniature Pinscher Sue Usher NQ 45.91 3.703

12016 Zoe Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer NQ 47.41 3.586

12049 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 52.87 3.215

12022 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 62.35 2.727

12007 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 67.91 2.503



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

TMA 9/28/2014

175

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Jude VallozeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy100 32.5 5.385

16068 Rush Shetland Sheepdog John Nys100 34.15 5.124

16032 Cruzer Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson100 36.51 4.793

16036 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore100 37.36 4.684

16035 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Terri Arnold100 37.77 4.633

16015 Corn Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer100 39.08 4.478

16002 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett100 39.97 4.378

16020 Navy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett100 40.87 4.282

16010 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 42.08 4.159

16017 Morgan Shetland Sheepdog Rosemarie Olsen100 43.8 3.995

16012 Banner Shetland Sheepdog Michael Dabrowski100 43.99 3.978

16013 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 44.01 3.976

16070 Skyler Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud100 44.58 3.926

16011 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle100 44.59 3.925

16027 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki100 44.77 3.909

16001 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 49.87 3.509

16023 PJ Shetland Sheepdog Amy Dalena NQ NT

16080 Sandi Cocker Spaniel Rita Berardino NQ NT

16025 Cruiser Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ NT

16034 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ NT

16033 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Eileen O'Donnell NQ NT

16026 Lexi Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader NQ 36.66 4.774

16018 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 38.19 4.582

16031 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 39.25 4.459



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

TMA 9/28/2014

175

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Jude VallozeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16004 Catcher Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson NQ 41.14 4.254

16009 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 41.38 4.229

16007 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 41.51 4.216

16003 Charlie Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 41.51 4.216

16030 Campbell Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 42.97 4.073

16069 Sketcher Shetland Sheepdog Mark Caron NQ 44.51 3.932

16021 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney NQ 49.24 3.554

16016 Edward American Eskimo Dog Celeste Riccio NQ 52.26 3.349

16022 Mally Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis NQ 53.63 3.263

16019 Rumli Mudi Erika Kiss NQ 55.66 3.144

16008 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 57.45 3.046



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

TMA 9/28/2014

180

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Jude VallozeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20039 Solo6 Border Collie Judy Ann Katzwinkel100 32.25 5.581

20099 Trick Border Collie John Nys100 36.91 4.877

20013 Fearless Border Collie Annie Pyle100 37.78 4.764

20015 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 38.12 4.722

20044 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 38.26 4.705

20041 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 38.27 4.703

20050 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski100 38.36 4.692

20026 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 38.58 4.666

20045 Brite Border Collie Annie Pyle100 38.68 4.654

20047 Miranda Labrador Retriever Guylaine Doyon100 39.29 4.581

20028 Renegade Border Collie Pamela O'Day100 39.36 4.573

20032 SirPrize Border Collie Carolyn Jussila100 39.91 4.510

20024 Wall-E Australian Shepherd Val  Mermall100 40.64 4.429

20023 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 42.69 4.216

20100 Toffee Golden Retriever Alison Silvester100 43 4.186

20038 Phoenix Finnish Lapphund Lois Stahlbush Tolley100 44.48 4.047

20043 Belle Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu100 44.97 4.003

20007 Luna Labrador Retriever Elizabeth Fernandez100 48.48 3.713

20040 Liam Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Patti Gleason100 49.41 3.643

20046 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson100 51.94 3.466

20030 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers100 58.86 3.058

20012 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ NT

20051 Misty Australian Shepherd Alicia Cyr NQ NT

20014 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 37.01 4.864



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

TMA 9/28/2014

180

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Jude VallozeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20042 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 38.52 4.673

20017 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 39.25 4.586

20011 Thyme Border Collie Jean Freeman NQ 42.45 4.240

20115 Roxy Border Collie Richard DeAmelio NQ 45.06 3.995

20029 Zoe Vizsla Marissa D'Andrea NQ 45.36 3.968

20053 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 46.52 3.869

20016 Fuse Border Collie Jean Freeman NQ 46.74 3.851

20035 Rory Labrador Retriever Kathy Kealey NQ 47.39 3.798

20027 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney NQ 47.46 3.793

20031 Gem Border Collie Dianne Jamison NQ 48.09 3.743

20022 Torri B Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 49.9 3.607

20037 Hannah Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ 51.45 3.499

20021 Kinsale Portuguese Water Dog Mary Nottingham NQ 52.57 3.424

20098 Jada Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks NQ 52.65 3.419

20101 Caddy Golden Retriever Karen Scotti NQ 52.72 3.414

20036 Tango Dalmatian Bronwyn Schoelzel NQ 53.01 3.396

20018 Cote All American Jim Koras NQ 54.63 3.295

20048 Simon Welsh Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Worthington NQ 54.66 3.293

20019 Diva Portuguese Water Dog Angela Kalmanash NQ 58.44 3.080

20034 Caitlyn Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs NQ 62.78 2.867



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

TMA 9/28/2014

180

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Jude VallozeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24030 Z28 Belgian Malinois Francine Segreti100 38.15 4.718

24009 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook100 39.67 4.537

24014 Ffynch Border Collie Suzann Milheron100 40.54 4.440

24016 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr100 40.97 4.393

24024 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere100 41.88 4.298

24027 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 42.71 4.214

24021 Levi Rottweiler MJ Kushwara100 44.74 4.023

24033 Sakura Doberman Pinscher Linda Krukar100 46.46 3.874

24028 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart100 46.5 3.871

24008 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 48.03 3.748

24005 Keno German Shepherd Dog Joe DeYoung100 52.66 3.418

24055 Axl Border Collie Rita Berardino NQ NT

24023 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ NT

24029 Jett Flat Coated Retriever Mark Caron NQ 39.9 4.511

24025 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker NQ 47.01 3.829

24018 Colby Golden Retriever Jane Knight NQ 48.81 3.688

24019 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 49.2 3.659

24020 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall NQ 49.91 3.606

24026 Maddie Irish Setter Linda Klotzer NQ 50.56 3.560

24017 Beetle German Shepherd Dog Kate Harding NQ 51.95 3.465

24022 Blaze Vizsla Erika Kiss NQ 54.23 3.319

24010 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 55.93 3.218

24012 Ginger Vizsla Diane Wilkinson NQ 61.36 2.934

24013 Makai Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer NQ 63.85 2.819



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

TMA 9/28/2014

150

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12048 Pete Papillon Mary A. McFarland95 71.42 2.100

12052 Ollie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Chris Johnson NQ 45.55 3.293



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

TMA 9/28/2014

153

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16062 Erin Vizsla Debbie Loomis100 40.71 3.758



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

TMA 9/28/2014

153

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20087 Logan Collie Linda Perriello100 68.54 2.232

20088 Ben Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb95 65.14 2.349

20089 Sunshine Belgian Tervuren Sharon Ware90 69.53 2.200



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

TMA 9/28/2014

170

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16057 Andi Labrador Retriever Laura Bauver100 73.17 2.323

16061 Luna Australian Shepherd Ellen Kurdzo NQ 52.25 3.254



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

TMA 9/28/2014

170

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20102 Finn Labrador Retriever Jeanne Sheridan95 58.91 2.886



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

TMA 9/28/2014

175

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Jude VallozeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12050 Deuce Shetland Sheepdog Mary Luf100 49.73 3.519



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

TMA 9/28/2014

180

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Jude VallozeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16056 Tucker Australian Shepherd Debi O'Keefe NQ 65.32 2.756

16072 Cash Australian Shepherd Teresa Merisotis NQ 65.64 2.742

16038 Paris Portuguese Water Dog Angela Kalmanash NQ 84.75 2.124



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

TMA 9/28/2014

170

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Jude VallozeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 47.36 3.59

4003 Kody All American Joni Silva NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

TMA 9/28/2014

170

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Jude VallozeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8029 Dominic Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 45.4 3.744

8047 Tizzy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alisonn Zorba100 46.82 3.631

8028 Cooper Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Meredith100 63.47 2.678

8032 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers100 70.22 2.421

8045 Roxie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 51.97 3.271

8046 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 56.6 3.004



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

TMA 9/28/2014

175

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Jude VallozeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12035 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes100 40.38 4.334

12038 Belle Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

100 50.92 3.437

12051 Raven Shetland Sheepdog Jack Ostroff NQ NT

12033 Lexie American Eskimo Celeste Riccio NQ 40.5 4.321

12037 Trevor Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh  NQ 52.45 3.337

12032 Auggie Cocker Spaniel Doris  O'brien NQ 56.91 3.075



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

TMA 9/28/2014

180

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Jude VallozeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16040 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill 100 40.2 4.478

16041 Jet Australian Shepherd Val Mermall100 41.32 4.356

16047 Perry Mason Portuguese Water Dog Nancy Wentworth100 45.68 3.940

16075 Luna Golden Retriever Karen Scotti100 53.36 3.373

16049 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ NT

16042 Flyer Border Collie Lucinda Rubin NQ 40.6 4.433

16073 Meghan Border Collie Regina Landesberg NQ 48.17 3.737

16046 Oliver Labrador Retriever Gretchen Wiedie NQ 53.08 3.391

16050 Kaedence Border Collie Linda Patenaude NQ 54.94 3.276

16043 Jake All American Linda Klotzer NQ 56.86 3.166



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

TMA 9/28/2014

180

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Jude VallozeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20057 Annie Pointer Debra Pereira100 64.71 2.782

20062 Flicka Pointer Nancy Oglesby NQ 47.93 3.755

20064 Boo Rottweiler Kristi Kerr NQ 49.25 3.655

20056 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 59.36 3.032

20055 Suede Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 60.19 2.991

20061 Spree Weimaraner Lynette Bresnahan NQ 68.33 2.634



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

TMA 9/28/2014

117

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Jude VallozeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20073 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Zaccaro95 24.46 4.783

20075 Brody All American Sheryl Nearine NQ 29.29 3.995



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

TMA 9/28/2014

110

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Jude VallozeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12053 Mayzie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Curtiss NQ 52.07 2.113



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

TMA 9/28/2014

113

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Jude VallozeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16059 Quiz All American Laura Simonelli NQ 45.32 2.493



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

TMA 9/28/2014

117

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Jude VallozeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20082 Maya Collie Karin Sheehy99 40.61 2.881

20095 Ruby Siberian Husky Carol Benway95 36.91 3.17

20080 Haley Australian Shepherd Michael Kurdzo90 22.46 5.209

20078 Smokey Portuguese Water Dog Angela Kalmanash NQ NT

20079 Panda Portuguese Water Dog Andrew Kalmanash NQ NT

20081 Gage Australian Shepherd Melissa Ferguson NQ 30.56 3.829

20076 Bijou Australian Shepherd Janet Belval NQ 31.73 3.687



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

TMA 9/28/2014

117

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Jude VallozeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24041 Flash Belgian Malinois Francine Segreti NQ 32.44 3.607



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

TMA 9/28/2014

138

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Jude VallozeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12046 Echo Border Terrier Merris Williams NQ NT

12005 Tush Papillon Monique Plinck NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

TMA 9/28/2014

141

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Jude VallozeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16054 Rocko Boston Terrier Misty Peterson NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

TMA 9/28/2014

145

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Jude VallozeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Darby Australian Shepherd Debi O'Keefe100 31.01 4.676

20074 Roxy Australian Shepherd Ellen Kurdzo100 35.2 4.119

20104 Libby Border Collie Regina Landesberg95 30.29 4.787

20077 Rue Border Collie Jim Koras NQ NT

20067 Demi Border Collie Rayda Vega NQ 26.5 5.472

20070 Quinn Border Collie Kathy Kealey NQ 27.21 5.329

20120 Zuni Australian Shepherd Laurie Grace NQ 32.25 4.496

20068 James Australian Shepherd Sally King NQ 36.59 3.963

20066 Nike Border Collie Stefanie Rainer NQ 37.18 3.9

20092 Merlin Australian Shepherd Donna Jean Maheux NQ 48.87 2.967

20065 Cara Portuguese Water Dog Andrew Kalmanash NQ 66.26 2.188



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

TMA 9/28/2014

145

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Jude VallozeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24037 Dolly Gordon Setter Liz Wilshere NQ 39.66 3.656

24036 Cruzan Weimaraner Lynette Bresnahan NQ 56.99 2.544



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

TMA 9/28/2014

145

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Jude VallozeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26002 Time Bandit Border Collie Annie Pyle NQ 27.07 5.356



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

TMA 9/28/2014

141

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Fiona Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Coe NQ 37.4 3.770

8019 Walter Dandie Dinmont Terrier Sherry Bohman NQ 60.55 2.329

8037 Bones Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 63.33 2.226



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

TMA 9/28/2014

141

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12041 Camber Papillon Heather Ciribassi NQ 32.89 4.287

12042 Tessa Shetland Sheepdog Margaret McKulsky NQ 37.68 3.742

12004 Ben Border Terrier Louise Traska NQ 41.82 3.372

12043 Kira Shiba Inu Andrea Ruzzo NQ 52.6 2.681



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

TMA 9/28/2014

145

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ NT

16066 Izzy Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud NQ 36.34 3.990

16067 Petey English Cocker Spaniel Beverly Isch NQ 64.56 2.246



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

TMA 9/28/2014

150

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20110 Pippa Border Collie Rita Berardino100 30.87 4.859

20019 Diva Portuguese Water Dog Angela Kalmanash100 39.81 3.768

20006 Hailey Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ NT

20010 Libby Golden Retriever Monica Land Stathers NQ NT

24035 Elvis Border Collie Andy Winther NQ 24.04 6.24

20097 Secret Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks NQ 32.74 4.582

20016 Fuse Border Collie Jean Freeman NQ 35.85 4.184

20001 Beau Australian Shepherd Janet Belval NQ 38.4 3.906

20071 Gryff Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu NQ 49.88 3.007

20007 Luna Labrador Retriever Elizabeth Fernandez NQ 51.2 2.93



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

TMA 9/28/2014

150

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Kola German Shepherd Dog Lynn Fichman100 31.95 4.695

24003 Dash German Shepherd Dog Diane Mathieu100 35.28 4.252



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

TMA 9/28/2014

141

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8050 Fabulous Papillon Darlene Hunt100 26.79 5.263

8012 Blast Papillon Laura Simonelli100 27.39 5.148

8043 Astro Papillon Laura Simonelli100 30.3 4.653

8041 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 31.64 4.456

8014 Daniel Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 31.77 4.438

8007 Deesel Papillon Deborah Hunt100 32.23 4.375

8006 Bobbie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini100 32.51 4.337

8013 Tucker Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini100 33.28 4.237

8023 Ben Matlock Australian Terrier Nancy Wentworth100 36.04 3.912

8011 Myka Papillon Nancy Andrysiak100 36.36 3.878

8042 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 38.39 3.673

8020 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 39.32 3.586

8021 Bitzy Maltese Yolando Russell100 44.24 3.187

8005 Levi Papillon Nancy Andrysiak NQ 41.49 3.398

8027 Cher Papillon Nancy Andrysiak NQ 41.55 3.394

8015 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 41.73 3.379

8040 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 47.73 2.954



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

TMA 9/28/2014

141

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Blaze Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts100 26.22 5.378

12025 Dusty Miniature Poodle Debbie West100 27.65 5.099

12002 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 28.54 4.940

12024 Tiki Papillon Monique Plinck100 28.6 4.930

12003 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 29.84 4.725

12016 Zoe Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer100 31.27 4.509

12011 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 31.62 4.459

12013 Mayzie Cocker Spaniel Tom O'Brien100 32.38 4.355

12023 Molly Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Fiona McIntosh100 36.26 3.889

12021 Magic Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Curtiss100 38.78 3.636

12049 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 41 3.439

12009 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson100 41.99 3.358

12007 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson100 42.46 3.321

12022 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson100 43.1 3.271

12019 Zeus Miniature Pinscher Sue Usher NQ 28.65 4.921

12017 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness NQ 29.92 4.713

12027 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 30.22 4.666

12014 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski NQ 32.54 4.333

12008 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 35.17 4.009

12028 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes NQ 35.22 4.003



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

TMA 9/28/2014

145

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy100 23.36 6.207

16032 Cruzer Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson100 25.67 5.649

16035 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Terri Arnold100 26.62 5.447

16027 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki100 26.92 5.386

16036 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore100 27.34 5.304

16009 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 29.7 4.882

16012 Banner Shetland Sheepdog Michael Dabrowski100 29.88 4.853

16023 PJ Shetland Sheepdog Amy Dalena100 29.89 4.851

16013 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 30.81 4.706

16002 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett100 30.94 4.686

16080 Sandi Cocker Spaniel Rita Berardino100 31.19 4.649

16015 Corn Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer100 31.78 4.563

16004 Catcher Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson100 32.25 4.496

16019 Rumli Mudi Erika Kiss100 34.16 4.245

16033 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Eileen O'Donnell100 34.61 4.19

16017 Morgan Shetland Sheepdog Rosemarie Olsen100 34.84 4.162

16010 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 35.5 4.085

16070 Skyler Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud100 35.53 4.081

16001 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 37.44 3.873

16068 Rush Shetland Sheepdog John Nys NQ 24.98 5.805

16011 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 27.01 5.368

16034 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ 27.62 5.25

16026 Lexi Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader NQ 28.02 5.175

16069 Sketcher Shetland Sheepdog Mark Caron NQ 28.45 5.097



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

TMA 9/28/2014

145

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16007 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 28.8 5.035

16020 Navy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 31.41 4.616

16030 Campbell Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 31.46 4.609

16021 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney NQ 32.02 4.528

16031 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 36.25 4

16016 Edward American Eskimo Dog Celeste Riccio NQ 36.69 3.952

16022 Mally Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis NQ 45.23 3.206

16025 Cruiser Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 51.46 2.818



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

TMA 9/28/2014

150

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20039 Solo6 Border Collie Judy Ann Katzwinkel100 23.82 6.297

20099 Trick Border Collie John Nys100 24.28 6.178

20012 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 26.09 5.749

20014 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 26.3 5.703

20028 Renegade Border Collie Pamela O'Day100 26.51 5.658

20032 SirPrize Border Collie Carolyn Jussila100 27.01 5.553

20026 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 27.97 5.363

20041 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 28.08 5.342

20017 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 28.45 5.272

20047 Miranda Labrador Retriever Guylaine Doyon100 28.73 5.221

20044 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 29.21 5.135

20024 Wall-E Australian Shepherd Val  Mermall100 31.58 4.75

20053 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton100 32.77 4.577

20029 Zoe Vizsla Marissa D'Andrea100 32.84 4.568

20101 Caddy Golden Retriever Karen Scotti100 36 4.167

20002 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona100 37.81 3.967

20018 Cote All American Jim Koras100 38.72 3.874

20036 Tango Dalmatian Bronwyn Schoelzel100 39.42 3.805

20046 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson100 39.65 3.783

20035 Rory Labrador Retriever Kathy Kealey100 39.96 3.754

20045 Brite Border Collie Annie Pyle NQ NT

20015 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ NT

20021 Kinsale Portuguese Water Dog Mary Nottingham NQ NT

20037 Hannah Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ NT

20013 Fearless Border Collie Annie Pyle NQ 24.47 6.13



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

TMA 9/28/2014

150

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20098 Jada Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks NQ 26.46 5.669

20050 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski NQ 31.71 4.730

20042 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 33.3 4.505

20027 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney NQ 33.36 4.496

20023 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 33.68 4.454

20022 Torri B Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 35.08 4.276

20115 Roxy Border Collie Richard DeAmelio NQ 35.79 4.191

20100 Toffee Golden Retriever Alison Silvester NQ 36.64 4.094

20043 Belle Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu NQ 38.54 3.892

20031 Gem Border Collie Dianne Jamison NQ 39.44 3.803

20034 Caitlyn Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs NQ 41 3.659

20038 Phoenix Finnish Lapphund Lois Stahlbush Tolley NQ 41.25 3.636

20008 Whimsey Whippet Ulrike Reinisch NQ 42.84 3.501

20048 Simon Welsh Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Worthington NQ 45.14 3.323

20051 Misty Australian Shepherd Alicia Cyr NQ 50.82 2.952

20040 Liam Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Patti Gleason NQ 53.37 2.811

20030 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ 56.81 2.640



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

TMA 9/28/2014

150

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24019 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 26.82 5.593

24008 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 27.74 5.407

24027 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 29.39 5.104

24028 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart100 31.42 4.774

24021 Levi Rottweiler MJ Kushwara100 33.2 4.518

24026 Maddie Irish Setter Linda Klotzer100 33.37 4.495

24020 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall100 33.71 4.45

24018 Colby Golden Retriever Jane Knight100 34 4.412

24013 Makai Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer100 38.88 3.858

24042 Zephyr Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer 100 39.96 3.754

24055 Axl Border Collie Rita Berardino NQ 25.47 5.889

24009 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 28.09 5.34

24023 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 28.37 5.287

24024 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 29.71 5.049

24030 Z28 Belgian Malinois Francine Segreti NQ 32.26 4.65

24029 Jett Flat Coated Retriever Mark Caron NQ 33.86 4.430

24022 Blaze Vizsla Erika Kiss NQ 33.88 4.427

24010 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 36.05 4.161

24014 Ffynch Border Collie Suzann Milheron NQ 36.62 4.096

24005 Keno German Shepherd Dog Joe DeYoung NQ 38.43 3.903

24017 Beetle German Shepherd Dog Kate Harding NQ 40.43 3.710

24012 Ginger Vizsla Diane Wilkinson NQ 41.83 3.586

24016 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 45.79 3.276

24033 Sakura Doberman Pinscher Linda Krukar NQ 49.85 3.009

24006 Gracie German Shepherd Dog Elizabeth Annand NQ 54.28 2.763



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

TMA 9/28/2014

113

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Jude VallozeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12054 Scampi English Cocker Spaniel Beverly Isch NQ NT

12048 Pete Papillon Mary A. McFarland NQ NT

12052 Ollie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Chris Johnson NQ 28.73 3.933



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

TMA 9/28/2014

117

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Jude VallozeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20088 Ben Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb NQ NT

20087 Logan Collie Linda Perriello NQ 32.14 3.640



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

TMA 9/28/2014

145

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Jude VallozeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16056 Tucker Australian Shepherd Debi O'Keefe100 39.56 3.665

16062 Erin Vizsla Debbie Loomis95 38.66 3.751

16057 Andi Labrador Retriever Laura Bauver NQ NT

16061 Luna Australian Shepherd Ellen Kurdzo NQ 38.63 3.754

16072 Cash Australian Shepherd Teresa Merisotis NQ 52.45 2.765



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

TMA 9/28/2014

145

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Jude VallozeCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20089 Sunshine Belgian Tervuren Sharon Ware NQ 32.82 4.418

20102 Finn Labrador Retriever Jeanne Sheridan NQ 35.63 4.07

20072 Tor Vizsla Lynn Murray NQ 60.41 2.400



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

TMA 9/28/2014

145

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12050 Deuce Shetland Sheepdog Mary Luf NQ 33.65 4.309



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

TMA 9/28/2014

150

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16038 Paris Portuguese Water Dog Angela Kalmanash NQ 71 2.113



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

TMA 9/28/2014

150

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20091 Sadie All American Ginny Rutz NQ 55.82 2.687



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

TMA 9/28/2014

141

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 36.38 3.876

4002 Jazz Papillon Arlene Collins NQ 30.87 4.568

4003 Kody All American Joni Silva NQ 47.82 2.949



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

TMA 9/28/2014

141

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8029 Dominic Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 31.99 4.408

8047 Tizzy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alisonn Zorba100 36.31 3.883

8032 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers NQ NT

8046 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 36.2 3.895

8028 Cooper Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Meredith NQ 44.72 3.153



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

TMA 9/28/2014

145

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12035 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes100 27.06 5.358

12033 Lexie American Eskimo Celeste Riccio100 29.05 4.991

12038 Belle Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

100 37.88 3.828

12032 Auggie Cocker Spaniel Doris  O'brien NQ 34.6 4.191

12037 Trevor Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh  NQ 36.35 3.989

12055 AJ Shetland Sheepdog Maggie  Ostroff NQ 50.5 2.871

12051 Raven Shetland Sheepdog Jack Ostroff NQ 65.33 2.22



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

TMA 9/28/2014

150

Talcott Mountain Agility

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16040 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill 100 28.47 5.269

16041 Jet Australian Shepherd Val Mermall100 29.61 5.066

16073 Meghan Border Collie Regina Landesberg100 30.96 4.845

16049 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 31.8 4.717

16047 Perry Mason Portuguese Water Dog Nancy Wentworth100 34.11 4.398

16046 Oliver Labrador Retriever Gretchen Wiedie100 38.7 3.876

16050 Kaedence Border Collie Linda Patenaude100 39.76 3.773

16075 Luna Golden Retriever Karen Scotti100 42.71 3.512

16042 Flyer Border Collie Lucinda Rubin NQ 33.3 4.505
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20062 Flicka Pointer Nancy Oglesby100 36.35 4.127

20061 Spree Weimaraner Lynette Bresnahan100 44.22 3.392

20090 Dodge Border Collie Susan Marriner100 46.49 3.227

20064 Boo Rottweiler Kristi Kerr NQ 38.9 3.856

20056 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 43.21 3.471

20057 Annie Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 56.21 2.669

20055 Suede Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 60.57 2.476


